

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 10640/2019

RANJIT SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58785/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.58784/2019-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME).

Date : 16-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhruv Pall, AOR  
Mr. Himanshu Pal, Adv.  
Mr. Samarth Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for exemption from surrendering is allowed.

(POOJA CHOPRA)  
COURT MASTER

(SANTOSH KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER