

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).3879/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-12-2018
in CRAD No. 760/2005 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

RANJIT SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 29-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhatti, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Pall, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find no reason to entertain this special
leave petition, which is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application (s), if any, shall stand
disposed of.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Kailash Chander)
Assistant Registrar